
ESSEX COUNTY 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 

CHAMPLAIN NORTH 

Lewis-Elizabethtown-Westport 

Wadhams-Whallonsburg-Essex 

Willsboro-Keeseville 

ADA COMPLIANCE 

Buses are fully accessible to persons with 

disabilities. 

(800) 914-9266 

SERVICE PROVIDED BY 
 

Essex County Public Transportation 
PO Box 217 

Elizabethtown, NY 12932 
 

Email: transportation@essexcountyny.gov 
 

Website: essexcountyny.gov/transportation 
 

(800) 914-9266 
 

Office hours: Monday-Friday, 8am-4pm Effective July 7, 2025 

Essex County Public Transportation is  

supported by Federal, State and 

local funding. 

 

Public Transit serving Essex County with  

connections to Clinton and Franklin Counties. 
 

Essex County and its employees are not  

responsible for damage to items brought on the 

bus or attached to the bus, including bikes in 

the bike rack.  

 

Essex County and its employees are not  

responsible for lost or stolen items. 

PLEASE 
 

No Eating 
 

No Drinking (except from sealed containers) 
 

No Smoking 
 

No Spitting 
 

No Foul Language 
 

No playing of radios or other devices which 
other passengers can hear 

 
Do not distract the driver 

 
Limit packages to what you can carry 

 
Be courteous and reserve front seats for seniors 

and people with disabilities 

SERVICE AVAILABLE 

MONDAY—FRIDAY 

Lewis 

Elizabethtown 

Westport 

Wadhams 

Whallonsburg 

Essex 

Willsboro 

Keeseville 

FLAG DOWN SERVICE 

Available along 

all routes 

Connect to 
Clinton 
County 
Transit 

CHAMPLAIN 

NORTH 

ROUTE 



OUTBOUND LEWIS-KEESEVILLE AM PM 

LEWIS DPW 6:00 3:50 

ESSEX COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3:55 

ELIZABETHTOWN STEWARTS 6:05 4:00 

LEWIS DENTONS BARE NECESSITIES  F/R 

WESTPORT -THE INN IN WESTPORT 6:21  

WADHAMS LIBRARY F  

WHALLONSBURG GRANGE HALL F  

DAK BAR F  

COONROD/SUNSET-INTERSECTION F  

SUNSET/MT.VIEW– INTERSECTION 6:53  

WILLSBORO VISITORS CENTER 7:02  

WILLSBORO TOWN HALL 7:05  

VILLAGE LIQUOR SHOPPE 7:27 4:30 

Keeseville Connection to Clinton 

County Transit - Departure Times 
7:29 4:06* 

VILLAGE LIQUOR SHOPPE 7:27 4:30 

WILLSBORO TOWN HALL  4:50 

WILLSBORO VISITORS CENTER  4:53 

MT.VIEW/SUNSET—INTERSECTION  5:02 

SUNSET/COONROD-INTERSECTION  F 

DAK BAR  F 

WHALLONSBURG GRANGE HALL  F 

WADHAMS LIBRARY  F 

WESTPORT - THE INN IN WESTPORT  5:32 

LEWIS DENTONS BARE NECESSITIES F/R  

ESSEX COUNTY HEALTH DEPT R R 

ELIZABETHTOWN STEWARTS R R 

LEWIS DPW 8:02 5:53 

FARES 

Cash Only  / Exact Change Required 
 

One Way   $2.00 

In Town   $0.75 

Route Deviation   $1.00 

EARTH DAY WEDNESDAYS! 

Free rides for everyone on the first 

Wednesday of each month 

GET ONE FREE RIDE WHEN YOU PURCHASE A  

BOOK OF 10 TICKETS 

FREE RIDES FOR ALL 

VETERANS WITH I.D. 

FLAG DOWN SERVICE available all along regular routes. Stops 

on the schedule marked “F” means you can flag the bus by 

waving. The driver will stop at the closest safe location to pick 

up riders. If you are within 1/4 mile of a designated stop, 

please walk to the stop. 
 

REQUESTS - Drop-offs at any location along the route may be 

requested as long as it is safe to stop. Just ask the driver. If you 

would like to be picked up at a stop marked “R” on the sched-

ule, please call the office to arrange a pick-up. 
 

ROUTE DEVIATIONS are available for pick-ups and drop-offs 

not on the route as long as it is within 3/4 of a mile of the 

route. Additional $1 fare applies. Advance notice is required for 

route deviation pick-ups. Advance notice for route deviation 

drop-offs is preferred.  
 

Special requests need advance notice; 24-48 hours prior notice 

is preferred, but all requests should be made by 2:00pm the 

day before. Any deviations required on a Monday must be 

made by 2:00pm on the Friday before service is required.  

Please call (800) 914-9266. The office is open Monday-Friday, 

8am-4pm. The office is closed on all federal holidays. 

DESIGNATED STOPS 

HOW TO RIDE THE BUS 

Arrive at pick-up location at least 5 minutes before 

bus is scheduled to arrive 
 

Have exact change ready to pay the fare 
 

Confirm your destination with the driver 
 

Connections to Clinton County Public Transit  
available in Keeseville. Call CCPT at 518-564-1452 

for more information 
 

Bus service available Monday-Friday 
No service on County Holidays 

NOTE: Schedule times may vary depending 
on weather 

LEWIS 
Essex Co. DPW - 8053 Route 9 

 
Denton's- Bare Necessities 

 
ELIZABETHTOWN 

Essex Co. Health Dept.  
 132 Water St. 

Stewarts - 94 Park Street 
 

WESTPORT 
The Inn in Westport 

Main Street at Stevenson Rd 
 

WADHAMS 
Wadhams Free Library  

763 Route 22 
 

WHALLSONSBURG 
Grange Hall - 1610 Route 22 

 
ESSEX 

Dak Bar—545 Middle Road 
 

SUNSET/COONROD-
INTERSECTION 

 
MT. VIEW/SUNSET-INTERSECTION 

 
WILLSBORO 

Town Hall - One Point Road 
Visitor Center - 3743 Main St. 

 
KEESEVILLE 

Village Liquor Shoppe 
1735 Main St. 

F = “FLAG” for 

pickup.  Just 

wave.  Drop-

offs at these 

stops available 

on request.  

Just ask driver 

R = “Request” - 

please call in 

advance to 

request a pick-

up or drop of 

at the stop. 

*Clinton Coun-

ty Bus will be 

dropping off in 

Keeseville at 

4:06 pm. Riders 

will wait for the 

Essex County 

Bus at 4:30pm 

to go south.  


